2.3 Ranking of the Rights Shares

The Rights Shares shall upon issue and allotment rank pan passu in all

respects with the then existing lesued Shares except that they shall not be

entitled to any dividends rights allotments and/or other distributions which may
be declared made or paid preceding the date of allotment of the Rights Shares

An application will be made to Bursa Securities for the listing of and quotation for

the Rights Shares

2.4 Utlilsation of Proceeds from the Proposed Rights Issue

The Company plans to raise approximately RM6.0 billion The proceeds from the

Proposed Rights Issue are proposed to be utilised for working capital and

general banking purposes after netting off estimated expenses of R1v145.0 million

2.5 Shareholders Undertakings and Underwriting Arrangement

The Company had on 27 February 2009 been informed by the following

shareholders of Maybank that they have agreed to provide written irrevocable

undertaking to subscribe in full for their respective entitlements under the

Proposed Rights Issue

Shareholders Existing shareholdings Rights Shares entitled

in Maybank as at 25 under the Proposed

February 2009 Rights Issue

No of Shares No of Shares

Skim Amanah Saham 2241681634 45.6 1008756736 45.6

Bumiputera ASB
Employees Provident Fund 668229045 13.7 300703070 13.7

Permodalan NasLonal Berhad 287842008 5.9 129528904 5.9

PNB
Amanah Saham Malaysia 85392575 1.7 38426659 1.7

Amanah Saham Wawasan 77846800 1.6 35031060 1.6

2020

Sekim Amanah Saham 21745375 0.4 9785419 0.4

Nasional

Amanah Saham Nasional 2123000 955350

Amanah Saham Nasional 519000 233550

Imbang

Arnariah Saharn Gemilang 222500 100125

Kesihatan

Amanah Saham Gemilang 222500 100125

Pendidikan

Amanah Saham Gernilang 146000 65700
Persaraan

TOTAL 3385970437 69.4 1523686696 694

Note

Less than 0.1%

ASB Amanah Saham Malaysia Amanah Saham Wawasan 2020 Sekim
Arnanah Saham Nasional Amanah Saham Nasional Amanah Saham Nasional

3- Imbang Amanah Saham Gemilang Kesihatan Amanah Saham Gemilang
Pendidikan and Arnanah Saham Gemilang Persaraan are unit trust funds

under the management of Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad wholly owned

subsidiary of PNB

PNB has also informed that as part of its undertaking it has agreed to apply for

excess allocation of up to 20% of the Proposed Rights Issue for which the terms

including any fees to be paid to PNB will be determined in due course PNB